504595007 10/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4641719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENTIST, INC.	09/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLOWHEEL INC.	
Street Address:	4901 NW CAMAS MEADOWS DRIVE	
City:	CAMAS	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8738278
Application Number:	15165654
Application Number:	62509056
Application Number:	62452346
Application Number:	29587030
Patent Number:	9481423
Patent Number:	D673081
Patent Number:	D729698
Patent Number:	D747668
PCT Number:	US2016059790
Application Number:	62373967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)447-9700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-447-4400

Email: patents@foster.com

Correspondent Name: FOSTER PEPPER PLLC

Address Line 1: 1111 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

PATENT 504595007 REEL: 043871 FRAME: 0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209516	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	: KRISTINE SPRINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Springer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Executed Solowheel Assignment#page1.tif		
course. Executed Colombool Assignment the good tif		

source=Executed Solowheel Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed Solowheel Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043871 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inventist, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal address at 4901 NW Camas Meadows Drive, Camas, Washington 98607 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of any and all rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, SOLOWHEEL Inc. a Washington corporation, having a principal address at 4901 NW Camas Meadows Drive, Camas, Washington 98607 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and related inventions, including all improvements, variations, derivations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the Patents, the right to claim priority to the Patents, and all provisional or nonprovisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions of the Patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the Patents, in the United States and foreign countries; all rights of action arising from the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; all of the foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to: make and prosecute any and all applications on the inventions, maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the

-1-

16579 CUSTOMER NUMBER FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3006 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

PATENT REEL: 043871 FRAME: 0132 inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR hereby waives and quitelaims to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which ASSIGNOR now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED atCamas	_ (city), _WA	(state), on September 30th	2017.
------------------	---------------	----------------------------	-------

Inventist, Inc.

Shane Chen

Owner, Inventist, Inc.

Accepted:

SOLOWHEEL Inc.

Print Name:

Aue

Title:

President

SCHEDULE A

-2-

16579 CUSTOMER NUMBER FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

APPLICATION NO./ PATENT NO.	COUNTRY	TYTLE	Priority Claim This application claims priority to U.S. 61/597,777 filed 2/12/2012	
8,738,278	US	TWO-WHEEL, SELF-BALANCING VEHICLE WITH INDEPENDENTLY MOVABLE FOOT PLACEMENT SECTIONS		
15/165,654	US	TWO-WHEEL SELF-BALANCING VEHICLE WITH INDEPENDENTLY MOVABLE FOOT PLACEMENT SECTIONS	This application is a reissue of 13/764,781 filed 2/11/2013, now U.S. Patent No. 8,738,278	
62/509,056	US	TWO-WHEELED VEHICLE WITH SUSPENSION FRICTION DRIVE SYSTEM	None	
62/452,346	US	ERGONOMIC, MULTIPLE ORIENTATION CENTRAL WHEEL STRUCTURE SELF-BALANCING DEVICE	None	
62/373,967	US	ERGONOMIC, CENTRAL-WHEEL STRUCTURE SELF-BALANCING DEVICE	None	
29/587,030	US	SELF-BALANCING TRANSPORTATION DEVICE	Unknown	
9,481,423	US	SINGLE-WHEEL STRUCTURE TRANSPORTATION DEVICE WITH EXTENDABLE WALKING HANDLE	None	
D673,081	US	SINGLE-WHEELED VEHICLE	This application is a division of 29/391,292 5/5/2011	
D729,698	US	ONE-WHEELED VEHICLE	None	
D747,668	US	ONE-WHEELED VEHICLE	None	
PCT/US2016/059790	wo	SELF-BALANCING VEHICLE WITH ADJUSTABLE OR MOVABLE POSITIONING OF FOOT PLATFORMS	This application claims priority to: U.S. 62/247,757 filed 10/29/2015 and U.S. 62/292,825 filed 2/8/2016	

.*34

16579 CUSTOMER NUMBER FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 1111 THER AVENUE, SUITE 3000 SEATTE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

PATENT REEL: 043871 FRAME: 0134